	▲  WARNING
Failure to follow these instructions or to
properly install and maintain this equipment
could result in an explosion and/or fire
causing property damage and personal injury
or death.
Fisher™ slam-shut devices must be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance

NPS 8 / DN 200 FA181259X12
NPS 10 / DN 250 FA181260X12
Key  Description  Part Number Key  Description  Part Number
16
Type OS2
N
or
th
 A
m
er
ic
a
O
nl
y
14  Cylinder, Guide
NPS 8 / DN 200 FA144791X12
NPS 10 / DN 250 FA144798X12
15 Bonnet
NPS 1 / DN 25 FA144510T12
NPS 2 / DN 50 FA144511T12
NPS 3 / DN 80 FA144512T12
NPS 4 / DN 100 FA144513T12
NPS 6 / DN 150 FA144514T12
NPS 8 / DN 200  FA144790X12
NPS 10 / DN 250 FA144797X12
16 Mechanism Box (BM)
BM1
For NPS 1 through 6 / DN 25 through 150  FA181067T12
For NPS 8 and 10 / DN 200 and 250  FA181166X12
BM2
For NPS 1 through 6 / DN 25 through 150   FA181068T12
For NPS 8 and 10 / DN 200 and 250 FA181167X12
16A Box
BM1
NPS 1 through 6 / DN 25 through 150 FA142924X12
NPS 8 and 10 / DN 200 and 250  FA144338X12
BM2
NPS 1 through 6 / DN 25 through 150 FA144071X12
NPS 8 and 10 / DN 200 and 250 FA144339X12
16B Tripping Plate Assembly FA181041X12
16C Lock Stem
NPS 1 through 6 / DN 25 through 150 FA142920X12
16D Second Stage Shaft
NPS 1 through 6 / DN 25 through 150 FA181043X12
NPS 8 and 10 / DN 200 and 250 FA144845X12
16E Snap Ring
NPS 1 through 6 / DN 25 through 150 FA406128X12
16F Sliding Clevis
NPS 1 through 6 / DN 25 through 150 FA181042X12
NPS 8 and 10 / DN 200 and 250 FA144667X12
16G Cover Gasket
NPS 1 through 6 / DN 25 through 150 FA145430T12
16H Cover Assembly
NPS 1 through 6 / DN 25 through 150 FA181328T12
NPS 8 and 10 / DN 200 and 250 FA181168X12
16J Cover Screw O-ring
NPS 1 through 6 / DN 25 through 150 FA406080T12
17 Manometric Device (BMS)
Diaphragm
Type 162 FA181105T12
Type 71 FA181106T12
Piston
Type 27 FA181107T12
Type 17 FA181108T12
Bellows
Type 236 FA181109T12
Type 315 FA181110T12
17B* Diaphragm
BMS Type 162 FA137906X12
BMS Type 71 FA142549X32
17C* O-ring

120 Joint Gasket
For NPS 8 and 10 / DN 200 and 250  FA145431X12
Key  Description  Part Number Key  Description  Part Number
*Recommended spare part.
A B C
E0601
E0602
E0603
39
40
37
22
23
10
11
12
15
21
24
16
17
38A
38B38B
7
1
5
7
17
Type OS2
N
or
th
 A
m
er
ic
a
O
nl
y
Figure 12. Type OSE Slam-Shut Valve Assembly for NPS 1 through 6 / DN 25 through 150
VALVE PLUG
SHOWN CLOSED
VALVE PLUG
SHOWN OPEN
DETAIL AREA
DETAIL OF
NPS 2 AND 3 /
DN 50 AND 80
DETAIL OF
NPS 1 / DN 25
NPS 4 AND 6 / DN 100 AND 150
B
A
17
16
24
22
23
11
10
5J
36
35 13A 1
97
13B